
PRESENT TARIFF CHANGE EXPLANATION

REVISION OF PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES TABLE

100 tonnes and over

80-99,9 tonnes

60-79,9 tonnes

40-59,9 tonnes

20-39,9 tonnes

10-19,9 tonnes

0-9,9 tonnes

TUG BOLLARD PULL

RENTING OF TUG (US DOLLARS) RENTING OF TUG (US DOLLARS)

Planned Escort & Rental

Each hour

Unplanned Escort

TARIFF OF PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES 

4180

450

600

1200

1800

2400

3300

5700

Each hour

330

440

880

1320

1760

TUG BOLLARD PULL
Planned Escort & Rental Unplanned Escort

Each hour Each hour

0-9,9 tonnes 375 450

2420

60-79,9 tonnes 2000 2400

10-19,9 tonnes 500 600

20-39,9 tonnes 1000 1200

0 - 99,99 M TANKER/LPG 3000 0 - 99,99 M TANKER/LPG 3500

LOA LOA

PRESENT TARIFF CHANGE

TARIFF OF PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES 

PRESENT TARIFF CHANGE

T.3.1 STRAIT PASSAGE TUG ESCORT TABLE LPG, NUCLEAR, TANKER VESSELS AND OTHER 

VESSELS WHICH CARRY DANGEROUS GOODS 

T.3.1 STRAIT PASSAGE TUG ESCORT TABLE LPG, NUCLEAR, TANKER VESSELS AND OTHER 

VESSELS WHICH CARRY DANGEROUS GOODS 

80-99,9 tonnes 2750 3300

100 tonnes and over 4750 5700

40-59,9 tonnes 1500 1800

100 - 149,99 M TANKER/LPG 3000 100 - 149,99 M TANKER/LPG 3500

0 - 99,99 M NUCLEAR 4000 0 - 99,99 M NUCLEAR 4500

LPG 6500

150 - 174,99 M TANKER 4000 150 - 174,99 M TANKER 4500

100 - 199,99 M NUCLEAR 6000 100 - 199,99 M NUCLEAR 6500

TYPE OF VESSEL STANDART FEE (US DOLLARS)

250 - 299,99 M TANKER/RO-RO/UCC/OTHER 6500

200 - 299,99 M LPG/NUCLEAR

ISTANBUL TRANSIT ISTANBUL TRANSIT

TYPE OF VESSEL STANDART FEE (US DOLLARS)

250 - 299,99 M TANKER/RO-RO/UCC/OTHER 6000

175 - 249,99 M TANKER 6000 175 - 249,99 M TANKER 6500

150 - 199,99 M LPG 6000 150 - 199,99 M

7000200 - 299,99 M LPG/NUCLEAR 6500

3.2.12.3 Vessels, 300m and over which call ports or 

any coastal facilities within Marmara sea for 

commercial purposes will not be subject to %200 

surcharge for their Dardanelles tug expenses.

3.2.12.3 Vessels, 400m and over which call ports or any coastal facilities 

within Marmara sea for commercial purposes will not be subject to 

%200 surcharge for their Dardanelles tug expenses.

Revision of article 3.2.12.3

3.2.12.4 All vessels 300m upto 400m and all LNG Vessels which call 

ports or coastal facilities within Marmara sea for commercial purposes 

will be subject to Dardanelles tug tariff shown in table T.3.2

Addition of  article 3.2.12.4 into the tariff

2.ERV NENE HATUN Emergency reponse vessels escort 

tug  rate at Dardanelles strait is 2200USD/ per hr
Exclusion of existing article from tariff



CANAKKALE TRANSIT CANAKKALE TRANSIT

LOA TYPE OF VESSEL STANDART FEE (US DOLLARS) LOA TYPE OF VESSEL STANDART FEE (US DOLLARS)

DRAFT TARIFF OF PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES 

PRESENT TARIFF CHANGE

T.3.1 STRAIT PASSAGE TUG ESCORT TABLE LPG, NUCLEAR, TANKER VESSELS AND OTHER 

VESSELS WHICH CARRY DANGEROUS GOODS 

T.3.1 STRAIT PASSAGE TUG ESCORT TABLE LPG, NUCLEAR, TANKER VESSELS AND OTHER 

VESSELS WHICH CARRY DANGEROUS GOODS 

0 - 99,99 M NUCLEAR 5500 0 - 99,99 M NUCLEAR 7000

0 - 99,99 M TANKER/LPG 4500 0 - 99,99 M TANKER/LPG 6000

100 - 199,99 M NUCLEAR 7000 100 - 199,99 M NUCLEAR 8500

100 - 149,99 M TANKER/LPG 4500 100 - 149,99 M TANKER/LPG 6000

150 - 199,99 M LPG 7000 150 - 199,99 M LPG 8500

150 - 174,99 M TANKER 5500 150 - 174,99 M TANKER 7000

LPG/NUCLEAR 9000

250 - 299,99 M TANKER 7000 250 - 299,99 M TANKER 8500

175 - 249,99 M TANKER 7000 175 - 249,99 M TANKER 8500

37500

45000

150 - 174,99 tonnes

175 - 200 tonnes

STANDART FEE ( US DOLLARS)

22500

30000

DRAFT TARIFF OF PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES 

NEW IMPLEMANTATION

T.3.2 TURKISH STRAITS TABLE OF TUGS FOR LNG/C AND VESSELS WHICH ARE LOA BETWEEN 300-400 M

TUG BOLLARD PULL

100 - 124,99 tonnes

125 - 149,99 tonnes

200 - 299,99 M LPG/NUCLEAR 7500 200 - 299,99 M


